



**AMENDMENT TO SOLICITATION**

**Amendment No. 1**

**DATE:** September 29, 2017  
**TO:** ALL VENDORS  
**FROM:** Leann Cudd, Procurement Specialist  
**SOLICITATION:** USC-FPB-3240-LC  
**DESCRIPTION:** Furnish and Install Floor Covering and Related Accessories

---

Amendment No. 1 modifies this Fixed Price Bids only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein.

**Item One: Attachment A –Revised**

- **A new tab has been added for Sundry Items please include with your bid.**
- **Amtico Items are included in the Mannington Spreadsheet; the Amitco spreadsheet has been removed.**
- **Cambridge Spreadsheet has been removed.**

**Item Two: Vendor Question(s)**

**QUESTION ONE:** I see that there is some Amtico plank under the heading Mannington, however, there is still an Amtico Tab with a couple of items on it. Since Mannington owns Amtico, should these be combined?

**ANSWER ONE:** See Item One Above

**QUESTION TWO:** Also to my knowledge Cambridge as mill has gone out of business and there is no rep for the actual mill. If it is still being carried by an agent for this contract, could you please along any contact information for the agent so that I can price and also since the mill is gone how do we, or anyone else, get an authorized letter from that mill?

**ANSWER TWO:** See Item One Above

---

Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of Amendment No. 1 in the space provided below and return it with their bid response. Failure to do so may delay award of contract.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Offeror

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date